
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 12/1/2018

151

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko100 50.76 2.9748

16032 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Veronique Mendelson NQ 51.94 2.9072



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 12/1/2018

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 36.88 4.1757



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 12/1/2018

151

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 52.95 2.8517



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 12/1/2018

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves100 45.56 3.3802

20047 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer95 68.01 2.2644

20046 Frolic Collie Joany White90 65.11 2.3652

20048 Timmy Brittany Simon Marchesseault NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 12/1/2018

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 85.17 1.8199

12012 Gimli All American Melanie Borglund NQ 85.63 1.8101



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 12/1/2018

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ NT

16029 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 66.59 2.3877



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 12/1/2018

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Grayson Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy95 65.68 2.4817

20036 Nova Dalmatian Sandra Lajoie NQ NT

20037 Echo Golden Retriever Ariel Wright NQ 53.95 3.0213

20070 Rosie Australian Shepherd Emily Rinaldo NQ 60.5 2.6942

20041 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ 77.06 2.1152



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 12/1/2018

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert95 48.84 3.3374

24025 Samoset Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 76.64 2.1268

24014 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty NQ 76.73 2.1243



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/1/2018

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT

8002 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 50.91 3.4964



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 12/1/2018

185

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 70.98 2.6064



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 12/1/2018

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson100 53.57 3.5841

20004 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 45.73 4.1986

20006 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 52.76 3.6391

20003 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 58.7 3.2709

20002 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 67.88 2.8285

20005 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 69.22 2.7738



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 12/1/2018

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24002 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

24004 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 70.83 2.7107

24003 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 72.42 2.6512



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/1/2018

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves100 44.67 3.9848

8012 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 46.45 3.8321

8010 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 48.51 3.6693

8013 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky100 56.17 3.169

8006 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 66.97 2.6579

8011 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ NT

8004 Envy Papillon Howie Carr NQ NT

8008 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens NQ 61.74 2.8831

8003 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens  NQ 63.56 2.8005

8009 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 69.52 2.5604



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 12/1/2018

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 45.21 3.9372

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.56 3.5916

12030 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 50.64 3.5150

12001 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 53.51 3.3265

12006 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ NT

12007 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 49.92 3.5657



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 12/1/2018

185

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 51.04 3.6246

16003 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 53.01 3.4899

16010 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 53.43 3.4625

16007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 57.72 3.2051

16005 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 61.1 3.0278

16006 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 46.22 4.0026

16015 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 46.23 4.0017

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 53.65 3.4483

16013 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 55.21 3.3508

16017 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 56.38 3.2813

16014 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 57.59 3.2124

16011 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 58.32 3.1722

16008 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 59.18 3.1261

16004 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 62.31 2.9690



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 12/1/2018

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 45.34 4.2347

20017 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 52.04 3.6895

20008 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 52.98 3.6240

20024 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ NT

20012 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ NT

20020 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 47.32 4.0575

20019 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 50.69 3.7877

20007 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 54.13 3.5470

20010 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 54.57 3.5184

20013 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 55.31 3.4713

20009 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 55.82 3.4396

20016 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 57.69 3.3281

20015 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 59.24 3.2411

20011 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 61.1 3.1424

20025 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 64.63 2.9708

20022 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 66.07 2.9060

20018 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 66.99 2.8661

20001 Savvy Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker NQ 70.9 2.7080



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 12/1/2018

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers100 48.72 3.9409

24012 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 61.98 3.0978

24006 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ NT

24009 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 47.2 4.0678

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 49.79 3.8562

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 57.4 3.3449

24008 Fury Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 59.09 3.2493

24010 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 61.01 3.1470



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSSC 12/1/2018

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Maya Labrador Retriever Jennifer Alpert NQ 63.31 2.4325

16035 Hallie Labrador Retriever Jennifer Latici NQ 66.73 2.3078



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CSSC 12/1/2018

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Lilly All American Amy De Wolkski95 51.27 3.0037

20050 Star All American Caitlin Corkeron85 78.62 1.9588

20051 Flash Gordon Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/1/2018

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 82.29 1.8836



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 12/1/2018

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 86.12 1.8927



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 12/1/2018

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Surfer Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern90 66.55 2.4493

20043 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

20052 Twizy Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ 69.56 2.3433



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/1/2018

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ 69.15 2.5741



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 12/1/2018

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Hannah Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/1/2018

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 54.29 3.5366



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CSSC 12/1/2018

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 69.2 2.5723

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 69.24 2.5708

4006 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 73.08 2.4357

4003 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ NT

4002 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini NQ 79.26 2.2458

4005 Proof Papillon Margie Huoppi NQ 80.07 2.2231



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/1/2018

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 52.76 3.3738

8015 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 56.41 3.1555

8016 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 69.62 2.5567

8018 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 65.03 2.7372



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 12/1/2018

185

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 54.19 3.4139

12009 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 53.17 3.4794



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 12/1/2018

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 50.79 3.7803

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 51.96 3.6952

16024 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 53.8 3.5688

16021 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 53.84 3.5661

16020 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 57.67 3.3293

16019 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 62.14 3.0898

16025 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 67.14 2.8597

16028 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 44.07 4.3567

16023 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 63.58 3.0198



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/1/2018

192

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 65.18 2.9457

20033 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

20031 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 50.27 3.8194

20035 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 54.82 3.5024

20029 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 68.3 2.8111

20030 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 74.45 2.5789



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 12/1/2018

110

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko100 28.01 3.9272

16032 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Veronique Mendelson NQ 37.66 2.9209



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 12/1/2018

107

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Gimli All American Melanie Borglund NQ 49.44 2.1642



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 12/1/2018

110

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 24.07 4.5700



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 12/1/2018

113

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ NT

20048 Timmy Brittany Simon Marchesseault NQ NT

20036 Nova Dalmatian Sandra Lajoie NQ 20.21 5.5913

20080 Sandy Labrador Retriever Shirley Cardello NQ 34.97 3.2313

20040 Grayson Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 47.12 2.3981



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 12/1/2018

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 36.83 3.4754



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 12/1/2018

132

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers95 40.4 3.2673

16029 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 50.96 2.5903



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 12/1/2018

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Echo Golden Retriever Ariel Wright95 36.45 3.7037

20047 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 45.71 2.9534

20041 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ 53.5 2.5234



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 12/1/2018

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 30.62 4.4089

24015 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ 29.68 4.5485

24002 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 36.41 3.7078

24025 Samoset Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 49.08 2.7506

24014 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty NQ 56.81 2.3763



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 12/1/2018

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens NQ 38.85 4.0669

8001 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 51.94 3.042



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 12/1/2018

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield100 30.33 5.5061

20004 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 33.86 4.9321

20002 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 33.67 4.9599

20003 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 36.59 4.5641

20039 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ 45.22 3.6931

20018 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 48.09 3.4727

20005 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 65.88 2.5349



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 12/1/2018

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 32.54 5.1321



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 12/1/2018

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves100 31.44 5.0254

8012 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 33.66 4.694

8013 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky100 40.65 3.8868

8003 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 44.65 3.5386

8006 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 50.06 3.1562

8009 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ NT

8004 Envy Papillon Howie Carr NQ 39.86 3.9639

8011 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 41.41 3.8155

8010 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 49.8 3.1727



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 12/1/2018

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 33.53 4.7122

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.77 4.4171

12007 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.13 4.2553

12001 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 39.07 4.0440

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 33.48 4.7192

12005 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 45.02 3.5096



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 12/1/2018

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 31.86 5.1161

16017 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 33.42 4.8773

16003 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 35.6 4.5787

16009 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 37.03 4.4018

16007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 37.15 4.3876

16011 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 38.83 4.1978

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley100 39.99 4.0760

16008 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 40.82 3.9931

16005 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 43.71 3.7291

16004 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 38.2 4.2670

16010 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 39.71 4.1048

16013 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 40.68 4.0069

16015 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 43.11 3.7810

16014 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 46.02 3.5419



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 12/1/2018

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 34.07 4.9017

20023 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 36.85 4.5319

20010 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 39.14 4.2667

20009 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly100 39.34 4.2450

20024 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ NT

20016 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ NT

20019 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ NT

20025 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 31.08 5.3732

20017 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 37.35 4.4712

20012 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 38.96 4.2864

20013 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 40.94 4.0791

20011 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 42.8 3.9019

20020 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 42.94 3.8891

20022 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 43.4 3.8479

20001 Savvy Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker NQ 58.65 2.8474



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 12/1/2018

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 34.31 4.8674

24011 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers100 35.79 4.6661

24009 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 38.76 4.3086

24006 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 40.44 4.1296

24012 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 46.73 3.5737

24010 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 31.25 5.344

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 36.24 4.6082

24008 Fury Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 37.21 4.4880

24004 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 52.75 3.1659



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 12/1/2018

113

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Maya Labrador Retriever Jennifer Alpert NQ 42.19 2.6784



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 12/1/2018

113

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Star All American Caitlin Corkeron100 32.59 3.4673

20053 Lilly All American Amy De Wolkski95 27.2 4.1544

20051 Flash Gordon Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSSC 12/1/2018

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 58.66 2.1821



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 12/1/2018

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Hallie Labrador Retriever Jennifer Latici NQ 50.25 2.6866



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 12/1/2018

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Surfer Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern100 42.29 3.1922

20043 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 45.27 2.9821

20052 Twizy Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ 45.5 2.9670



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

CSSC 12/1/2018

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini97 58.22 2.7138



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSC 12/1/2018

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ 54.23 2.9135



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 12/1/2018

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 75.78 2.2037



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

CSSC 12/1/2018

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 40.82 3.8707

4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 45.82 3.4483

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 50.9 3.1041

4005 Proof Papillon Margie Huoppi100 55.16 2.8644



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSC 12/1/2018

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 38.67 4.0859

8016 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 54.73 2.8869

8015 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 43.82 3.6057

8018 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 44.43 3.5562



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 12/1/2018

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 34.03 4.7899

12010 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 41.25 3.9515



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 12/1/2018

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 34.73 4.8085

16024 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 37.18 4.4917

16027 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 37.19 4.4905

16019 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 39.23 4.2569

16021 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 41.65 4.0096

16020 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 44.19 3.7791

16025 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 49.12 3.3998

16023 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 47.03 3.5509



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 12/1/2018

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 45.19 3.6955

20029 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 48.7 3.4292

20032 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 50.56 3.3030

20035 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

20031 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 36.3 4.6006

20030 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 45.66 3.6575



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16032 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Veronique Mendelson57 28.31



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20070 Rosie Australian Shepherd Emily Rinaldo67 23.24



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8004 Envy Papillon Howie Carr64 32.67



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

12012 Gimli All American Melanie Borglund68 36.37



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20004 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier60 34.3

20022 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur57 35.67

20048 Timmy Brittany Simon Marchesseault NQ NT

20045 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 26.87

20047 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 28.43

20037 Echo Golden Retriever Ariel Wright NQ 43.18



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8008 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens75 28.76



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16030 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers75 33.98

16015 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica61 41.36



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20002 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira74 26.28

20046 Frolic Collie Joany White63 35.58

20018 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley60 36.56

20001 Savvy Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker56 35.44

20044 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 35.58

20005 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 14.82

20041 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ 47.42



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

24015 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert59 37.22

24003 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett57 38.03

24002 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson56 39.96

24025 Samoset Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 37.81



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8003 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 75 32.08

8001 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

12011 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 44.21



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16050 Brie Pyrenean Shepherd Regina Libby NQ NT

16004 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 30.09



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20020 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers77 31.32

20003 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 39.77

20006 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 40.69

20010 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 38.74



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

24004 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 37.45



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves80 33.49

8012 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt78 32.75



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

12030 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon80 30.5

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams76 27.36



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16006 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins79 30.9

16013 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly68 25.76

16007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley67 24.04

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 39.58

16009 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 29.54



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20024 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona78 30.09

20011 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross77 31.88

20019 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons76 27.17

20008 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist75 26.73

20015 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist75 28.03

20013 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome74 27.42

20012 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales73 26.12

20017 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan71 36.04

20023 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt69 27.19

20025 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 32 



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

24010 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara75 25.3

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett75 28.36

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita72 34.67



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16018 Hannah Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ 47.67



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20052 Twizy Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell70 26.82

20053 Lilly All American Amy De Wolkski69 23.07

20051 Flash Gordon Boxer Ameerah Skandarani60 28.31

20050 Star All American Caitlin Corkeron NQ 31.67



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

4005 Proof Papillon Margie Huoppi NQ 38.49



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8014 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ 45.82



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20042 Surfer Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern62 27.99



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8015 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 43.09



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16025 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs74 27.9



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20031 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa74 26.07



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8050 Molly All American Regina Libby NQ 35.35

8018 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 27.25



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

12014 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 31.5



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/1/2018

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16019 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce78 34.27

16027 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara74 25.06

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 40.22


